OP \$190.00 4249994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/25/2016	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugoo Corporation
Street Address:	300 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 750
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4249994	FUGOO
Serial Number:	86117027	FUGOO
Registration Number:	4444371	
Serial Number:	86117035	
Serial Number:	85971052	COREX
Registration Number:	4632642	WE CREATE EXPERIENCES
Serial Number:	86330277	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: James.Murray@Wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/

DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e1.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e2.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e3.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e4.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e5.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e6.tif
source=Fugoo Trademark Release#pag	e7.tif

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005		United States Patent and	Trademark Offic	
		ORM COVER SHEET		
To the director of the LLS Date		ARKS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(e 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	es) below.	
			Yes	
Wells Fargo Bank, Na	ational Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No	
		Name: Fugoo Corporation	3 ····	
☐ Individual(s)		Internal		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
☐ Corporation	CI camed Langership.	Street Address: 300 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 75	<u>i0</u>	
☐ Limited Liability Company		City: Irvine		
Citizenship: <u>USA</u>				
Execution Date(s) October 25, 20	116	State: <u>CA</u>		
Additional names of conveying pa	arties attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Country: USA Zip: 92618		
		Association Citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:		
5: Nature of Conveyance:		Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship: Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship:		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or req	istration number(s) and ident	(Designations must be a separate document from as: ification or description of the Trademark.	signment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S	See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sche	dule A	
And the same are the same and the same are the same and the same are t	ست سن بند بند بند الله على بند	Additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes □No	
		f Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to wh concerning document should be	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Susan O'Brien	e maneo;	registrations involved: 7		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solution	<u>ns</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, S	Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany		8. Payment Information:	···	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 800-962-7649		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:		
Chian Address. <u>Cis-dusariany(a)(</u>	prerside Wer.com			
	TX MI			
9. Signature:	XVXX	November	8, 2016	
\ 7	Signature	Date	·	
\/	Joanne BL Arnold	Total number of pages inclu sheet, attachments, and do	ung cover cument: 7	

Joanne BL Arnold
Name of Person Signing
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of October 25, 2016 is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, ("Factor"), a place of business at 333 South Grand Avenue, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, in favor of FUGOO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Client"), having its chief executive office at 300 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 750, Irvine, CA 92618, pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, dated November 13, 2015, among Client and Factor (as the same now exists, the "Factoring Agreement").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Client granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Factor, as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 13, 2015, by and between Client and Factor ("<u>Trademark</u> Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2015 at Reel 5674, Frame 0121;

WHEREAS, Client has requested that Factor release and reassign its interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Factor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Factor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Factoring Agreement and Trademark Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Factoring Agreement).
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Factor does hereby release and reassign to Client its security interest in, lien upon and conditional assignment of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature.

4499999.1

- 3. <u>Termination of Power of Attorney</u>. The Factor does hereby agree that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Client to Factor pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Agreement is terminated.
- 4. <u>Purpose</u>. The Factor does hereby authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4499999.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Factor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO	BANK,	NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION	•	

By:	Latte logus
Name:	Oursotropher Regers
Title:	5VP

REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0528

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADE NAMES, REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	Filing Date
US	FUGOO (Services)	Registered	4249994	4/16/2012
US	FUGOO (Speakers, related goods)	Registered	86/117027	11/12/2013
Australia	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	5/18/2014
Europe	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	8/21/2014
Japan	FUGOO	Registered	213043	5/8/2014
Korea	FUGOO	Pending	1213043	5/8/2014
Mexico	FUGOO	Pending	1213043	5/8/2014
Canada	FUGOO	Pending	1668918	3/17/2014
International	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	5/8/2014
US	(Services)	Registered	4444371	11/23/2011
US	(Speakers, related goods)	Registered	86/117035	11/12/2013
Australia	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
China	*	Pending	TBD	5/8/2014
Europe	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014

Japan	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Korea	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Mexico	*	Pending	1213792	5/8/2014
Canada	*	Pending	1668919	3/17/2014
International	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 1) 福谷	Pending	; 13/891165	1/10/2014
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 1) 福谷	Registered	13891166	13891166
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 2) 福果	Pending	; 14196330	3/18/2014
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 2) 福果	Registered	14196331	03/18/2014
US	COREX	Registered	85/971052	6/26/2013
US	WE CREATE EXPERIENCES	Registered	4632642	1/28/2011
US	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	86/330277	7/7/2014
Australia	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1237304	1/6/2015
Europe	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1237304	1/9/2015
Japan	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015
Korea	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1237304	1/6/2015
Mexico	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1237304	1/6/2015
Canada	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1710064	1/6/2015
China	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	16100665	1/7/2015
International	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015

China	FUGOO	Pending	15412942	10/17/2014
China	*	Pending	15412940	10/17/2014
China	FUGOO	Pending	15412941	10/17/2014
China	*	Pending	15412939	10/17/2014
China	*	Registered	1213792	1213792

TRADEMARK LICENSES GRANTED BY CLIENT

None.

A-3

RECORDED: 11/08/2016